unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed statement of operations has been prepared giving effect to the distribution of
the newspaper businesses and related assets and related transactions described in the “Overview” above as if they occurred as
of the beginning of the period presented.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed balance sheet and unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed statement
of operations have been derived from our financial statements included in Item 8 and do not purport to represent what our
financial position and results of operations actually would have been had the transactions occurred on the dates indicated or
to project our financial performance for any future period. We did not account for the newspapers and related businesses as
a separate, stand-alone entity for the periods presented.

Belo Corp. 2007 Annual Report on Form 10-K PAGE 31

%%TRANSMSG* Transmitting Job: X53996 PCN: 031000000 *%%PCMSG|31   |00001|Yes|No|02/27/2008 22:19|0|0|Page is valid, no graphics -- Color: N|

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2007

In thousands
Belo Corp.
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Belo Corp.
Pro Forma

Assets

Current assets:
Cash and temporary cash investments $ 18,980 $ (6,851)(a) $ 12,129
Accounts receivable, net 272,278 (90,235)(a) 182,043
Other current assets 53,131 (24,213)(a) 28,918

Total current assets 344,389 (121,299) 223,090

Property, plant and equipment, net 540,484 (305,446)(a) 235,038
Intangible assets, net 1,333,943 (40,426)(a) 1,293,517
Goodwill, net 871,943 (119,667)(a) 752,276
Other assets 88,301 (14,469)(a) 55,659

(18,173)(b)

Total assets $3,179,060 $(619,480) $2,559,580

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2007

In thousands
Belo Corp.
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Belo Corp.
Pro Forma

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 59,644 $ (25,378)(a) $ 34,266
Accrued expenses 115,236 (31,053)(a) 84,183
Dividends payable 12,770 – 12,770
Other current liabilities 61,800 (44,452)(a) 35,443

18,095(c)

Total current liabilities 249,450 (82,788) 166,662

Long-term debt 1,168,140 – 1,168,140
Deferred income taxes 445,981 (19,189)(a) 426,792
Other liabilities 63,781 (8,576)(a) 32,490

(22,715)(b)
Shareholders’ equity:

Common stock 170,773 – 170,773
Additional paid-in capital 905,589 – 905,589
Retained earnings 184,009 (508,849)(a) (302,203)

4,542(b)
18,095(c)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (8,663) – (8,663)

Total shareholders’ equity 1,251,708 (486,212) 765,496

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $3,179,060 $(619,480) $2,559,580

PAGE 32 Belo Corp. 2007 Annual Report on Form 10-K

%%TRANSMSG* Transmitting Job: X53996 PCN: 032000000 *%%PCMSG|32   |00001|Yes|No|02/27/2008 22:19|0|0|Page is valid, no graphics -- Color: N|

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2007

In thousands
Belo Corp.
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Belo Corp.
Pro Forma

Net Operating Revenues $1,515,625 $ (738,669)(d) $776,956

Operating Costs and Expenses
Salaries, wages and employee benefits 560,450 (290,955)(d) 269,495
Other production, distribution and operating costs 494,047 (256,491)(d) 237,556
Newsprint, ink and other supplies 103,443 (103,443)(d) –
Distribution-related costs 9,267 (9,267)(e) –
Depreciation 94,286 (45,851)(d) 48,435
Amortization 6,941 (6,499)(d) 442
Goodwill impairment 366,561 (344,424)(d) 22,137

Total operating costs and expenses 1,634,995 (1,056,930) 578,065

Earnings (loss) from operations (119,370) 318,261 198,891

Other Income and Expense
Interest expense (94,494) – (94,494)
Other income, net 11,489 (3,698)(d) 7,791

Total other income and expense (83,005) (3,698) (86,703)

Earnings (loss)
Earnings (loss) before income taxes (202,375) 314,563 112,188
Income taxes 60,438 (18,212)(f) 42,226

Net earnings (loss) $ (262,813) $ 332,775 $ 69,962

Net earnings (loss) per share:
Basic $ (2.57) $ 3.25 $ .68
Diluted $ (2.57) $ 3.25 $ .68

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 102,245 102,245 102,245
Diluted 102,245 102,245 103,128

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Financial Statements

The unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed balance sheet reflects the following adjustments:

a) The elimination of the assets and liabilities of Belo’s newspaper businesses and related assets, which were transferred
to A. H. Belo as part of the separation and distribution agreement. Belo’s equity may be adjusted for transfers of